

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 WRIT PETITION NO.3960 OF 2020**

**KISHOR RAKHMAJI DHANWATE**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

**...**

**Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.D.R.Adhav**

**AGP for Respondents/State : Smt.V.S.Chaudhary**

**...**

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

**DATE : 12/03/2020.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that application of the petitioner for return of land is pending since 2012. The same is not decided.
2. The learned A.G.P. accepts notice for respondents.
3. The learned A.G.P. shall take instruction about the status of the application of petitioner.
4. Stand over to 09/04/2020.

**( SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI )  
JUDGE**

**( S. V. GANGAPURWALA )  
JUDGE**