

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3960 OF 2020**

**KISHOR RAKHMAJI DHANWATE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya  
...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 23.12.2025**

**PER COURT:**

Reissue notice, returnable on 27.01.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**