



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**924 WRIT PETITION NO. 3960 OF 2020**

Kishor Rakhmaji Dhanwate

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. N. D. Batule

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. K. D. Bade

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**Dated : January 30, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Counsel Mr. K. D. Bade submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.5. He seeks accommodation.
2. List the matter on 14/03/2026 in due category matters.

**( VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. )**

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

vj gawade/-.